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Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 2,007 
New large fires: 24 
Uncontained large fires: 7 
 
Woods Cty, Oklahoma DOF. Twenty-six miles northeast of Buffalo, OK. Grass. No new information. 
 
Willy’s Gone, Virginia DOF. Three miles east of Blackwater, VA. Woodlands. Structures threatened.  
 
Moffett, Texas FS. Three miles south of Medina, TX. Timber. Structures threatened. 
 
Frog Pond, Everglades NPS. Ten miles west of Homestead, FL. Grass. Rapid rates of spread.  
 
Big Valley, Oklahoma DOF. Three miles north of Buffalo Valley, OK. Logging slash. No further information. 
 
877 Road, Oklahoma DOF. Twelve miles south of Tahlequah, OK. Logging slash. No new information. 
 
Everglade Command, Florida DOF. Six miles southwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Extreme fire behavior.   
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Woods Cty OK OKS 3,500 80 UNK 64 0 20 1 0 NR PRI 

* Willy’s Gone VA VAS 1,000 75 UNK 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Moffett TX TXS 600 95 UNK 26 0 7 0 0 NR PRI 

* Frog Pond FL EVP 500 60 UNK 12 0 3 2 0 15K NPS 

* Big Valley OK OKS 252 90 UNK 4 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* 877 Road OK OKS 120 90 UNK 4 0 2 0 0 NR PRI 

* Everglade 
Command FL FLS 350 NR UNK 15 0 8 0 0 NR ST 

* Big Point AR OZF 1,653 100 --- 11 0 1 0 0 NR FS 

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)  
Initial attack activity: Moderate (2,068 new fires) 
New large fires:                  26 (*) 
Large fires contained:  24 
Uncontained large fires: 7 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Pot Point TN TNS 1,075 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Tailgate FL FLS 1,000 100 --- 50 1 13 1 0 NR ST 

* WF Bill White 
Op's TX MCR 1,000 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 10K FWS 

* Branch MS MSS 750 100 --- 30 0 9 0 1 NR ST 

* Robinson OK CHA 700 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 13K BIA 

Dugger Mtn. AL ALF 659 100 --- 93 3 1 1 0 95K FS 

* College Road OK TLA 479 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 13.5K BIA 

* Prairie Hollow OK OKS 460 100 --- 1 0 1 0 0 NR ST 

* Thoco 123 OK OMA 454 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 11K BIA 

Horse Hollow 
Wind Farrm TX TXS 450 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Muleshoe OK OMA 425 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 9K BIA 

* Thicket OK WEA 422 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 6K BIA 

* Rocky Mtn. OK OKS 375 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Burk Valley OK CHA 346 100 --- 3 0 1 0 0 12K BIA 

* Plier OK OKS 300 100 --- 8 0 4 0 0 NR OKS 

* Track Off OK OKS 240 100 --- 6 0 3 0 0 NR OKS 

Anson South TX TXS 225 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

* Red Bean MS MNF 217 100 --- 15 1 2 1 0 2.5K FS 

Millionnaire 
Ranch TX TXS 200 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

* Cornie Creek AR ARS 103 100 --- 15 10 0 0 0 NR ST 

* High Rock  NC NCS 102 100 --- 47 4 3 1 0 NR ST 
NCS – North Carolina DOF  ARS – Arkansas Forestry Commission MCR – McFaddin NWR 
ALF – National Forests in Alabama  MSS -  Mississippi Forestry Commission CHA – Chickasaw BIA 
TNS – Tennessee Division of Forestry OZF – Ozark & St. Francis NF  TLA – Talihina BIA 
OMA – Okmulgee Field Office, BIA  MNF – National Forests in Mississippi  
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 19 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Alessandro CA RRU 680 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 
RRU – California CDF , Riverside Unit 



 
Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 9 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Road X and 390 KS KSX 400 100 --- 17 0 5 0 0 0.9K CNTY 
KSX – Kansas Counties  
  
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion 
Warm and dry weather is expected over southern California through much of next week.  Offshore winds 
and low humidity will affect the region beginning on Saturday night and continuing through early Tuesday.  
Eastern New Mexico and the Southern Plains will see dry and windy conditions by mid-week.  



 

 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 
 

VEHICLE ENTRAPMENT 

If you find yourself in a fire entrapment situation where a shelter deployment is not possible, 
using a vehicle for refuge may be an option. The following are some considerations for a vehicle 
entrapment: 

 Park the vehicle in an area void of vegetation. 

 Fire out around the vehicle if there is time. 

 Park behind a natural barrier or structure. 

 Do not park on the downhill side of a road or under power lines or over-hanging vegetation. 

 Stay out of saddles or draws. 

 Position the vehicle in a direction that provides the area occupied by crew personnel the 
maximum protection from an approaching flame front. 

 Set the parking break, leave the motor running at high RPM, and keep the vehicle lights on. 

 Roll up the windows and do not lock the doors since someone else might need to get in. 

 Cover windows with fire shelters with reflective material placed against window. 

 You must protect your airway, remain as low in the vehicle as possible, and use a dry bandana 
to cover your nose and mouth. 

 Expect the following conditions if you are trapped inside the vehicle: 

• Temperatures may reach over 200 degrees Fahrenheit.  
• Smoke and sparks may enter the vehicle.  
• Plastic parts may start to melt and give off toxic gases.  
• Windows may start to crack.  
• Exposed skin may receive radiant heat burns.  

 If the vehicle catches fire, or windows blow out, and you must exit the vehicle before the fire 
has passed, then: 

• Each crewmember should cover himself/herself with a fire shelter.  
• Exit the vehicle from the side away from the greatest heat.  
• Stay together and get as low to the ground as possible, moving away from the vehicle.  
• Deploy your shelter in a safe area.  

 



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

19

1

19

1

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

205

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

205

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

5

4

6

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

30

  

  

  

  

  

  

7 
 

544 

  

  

9

574

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

56

9 
 

19 

14

135

24

210

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

27

3,500

  

  

4

1,107

1

500

1,922 
 

26,594 

53

2,821

2,007

34,522

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

31

3,531

4

205

4

1,107

2

556

1,938 
 

27,157 

89

2,962

2,068

35,518



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

0

2

0

  

  

  

  

2 
 

2 

1

0

6

2

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

1

0

8 
 

2,404 

14

102

24

2,655

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

0

2

1

  

  

17 
 

239 

24

17

45

257

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

1 
 

148 

1

0

3

148

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

0

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

3

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

248

1

38

  

  

3 
 

44 

2

0

14

330

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

58

3

57

  

  

  

  

48 
 

3,114 

12

891

80

4,120

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

19

42

  

  

  

  

  

  

12 
 

1,412 

1

0

32

1,454

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

460

3

389

231 
 

4,907 

23

483

260

6,239

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

122

7,864

  

  

22

4,084

4

1,059

7,722 
 

81,484 

187

6,680

8,057

101,171

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

159

7,964

19

454

28

4,583

8

1,448

8,045 
 

93,754 

265

8,173

8,524

116,376
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 9,965 

Eight Year Average Acres 269,071 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

51

1

2

1

2

  
 

  

3

93

5

148

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

175

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

5

36

7

211

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

55

4

56

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

4

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

4

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

5

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

4

0

9

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

236

1

40

  

  

0

10

0 
 

98 

11

4,154

15

4,538

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

235

  

  

7 
 

495 

18

8,410

28

9,140

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

600

  

  

4

1,120

2

1,817

19 
 

8,721 

56

50,997

82

63,255

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

4

836

6

276

8

1,357

3

1,829

26 
 

9,314 

96

63,749

143

77,361



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

25

2,238

5

3,330

  

  

  
 

  

6

2,635

36

8,203

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

167

3

3,812

3

9

  
 

  

104

4,249

113

8,237

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

175

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

51

6,778

53

6,953

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

252

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

8

76

12

328

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

610

  

  

2

27

5 
 

65 

6

136

19

838

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

99

1

1,400

  

  

  
 

  

1

14

4

1,513

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4

928

3

890

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

67

1,426

74

3,244

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

282

15

239

3

13

4

99

11 
 

1,382 

62

11,122

100

13,137

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

24

2,366

  

  

7 
 

4,703 

34

10,419

65

17,488

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4

827

  

  

87

35,389

28

30,861

175 
 

85,003 

447

432,058

741

584,138

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

13

2,037

60

4,670

123

46,310

37

30,996

198 
 

91,153 

786

468,913

1,217

644,079
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest                     
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                     
Southern Area 1 15 22 73 2 4     24 46
Total 1 15 22 75 2 4 0 0 24 46
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


