National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, March 9, 2007 - 1000 MST National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity: Moderate (2,068 new fires)

New large fires: 26 (*)
Large fires contained: 24
Uncontained large fires: 7
Area Command Teams:
Type 1 IMTs committed:

Type 2 IMTs committed: Fire Use Teams:

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires: 2,007
New large fires: 24
Uncontained large fires: 7

Woods Cty, Oklahoma DOF. Twenty-six miles northeast of Buffalo, OK. Grass. No new information.

Willy's Gone, Virginia DOF. Three miles east of Blackwater, VA. Woodlands. Structures threatened.

Moffett, Texas FS. Three miles south of Medina, TX. Timber. Structures threatened.

Frog Pond, Everglades NPS. Ten miles west of Homestead, FL. Grass. Rapid rates of spread.

Big Valley, Oklahoma DOF. Three miles north of Buffalo Valley, OK. Logging slash. No further information.

877 Road, Oklahoma DOF. Twelve miles south of Tahlequah, OK. Logging slash. No new information.

Everglade Command, Florida DOF. Six miles southwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Extreme fire behavior.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Woods Cty	OK	OKS	3,500	80	UNK	64	0	20	1	0	NR	PRI
* Willy's Gone	VA	VAS	1,000	75	UNK	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Moffett	TX	TXS	600	95	UNK	26	0	7	0	0	NR	PRI
* Frog Pond	FL	EVP	500	60	UNK	12	0	3	2	0	15K	NPS
* Big Valley	ОК	OKS	252	90	UNK	4	0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* 877 Road	OK	OKS	120	90	UNK	4	0	2	0	0	NR	PRI
* Everglade Command	FL	FLS	350	NR	UNK	15	0	8	0	0	NR	ST
* Big Point	AR	OZF	1,653	100		11	0	1	0	0	NR	FS

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Pot Point	TN	TNS	1,075	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Tailgate	FL	FLS	1,000	100		50	1	13	1	0	NR	ST
* WF Bill White Op's	TX	MCR	1,000	100		0	0	0	0	0	10K	FWS
* Branch	MS	MSS	750	100		30	0	9	0	1	NR	ST
* Robinson	ОК	СНА	700	100		0	0	0	0	0	13K	BIA
Dugger Mtn.	AL	ALF	659	100		93	3	1	1	0	95K	FS
* College Road	ОК	TLA	479	100		0	0	0	0	0	13.5K	BIA
* Prairie Hollow	ОК	OKS	460	100		1	0	1	0	0	NR	ST
* Thoco 123	OK	OMA	454	100		0	0	0	0	0	11K	BIA
Horse Hollow Wind Farrm	TX	TXS	450	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Muleshoe	OK	OMA	425	100		0	0	0	0	0	9K	BIA
* Thicket	ОК	WEA	422	100		0	0	0	0	0	6K	BIA
* Rocky Mtn.	ОК	OKS	375	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Burk Valley	ОК	СНА	346	100		3	0	1	0	0	12K	BIA
* Plier	ОК	OKS	300	100		8	0	4	0	0	NR	OKS
* Track Off	OK	OKS	240	100		6	0	3	0	0	NR	OKS
Anson South	TX	TXS	225	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
* Red Bean	MS	MNF	217	100		15	1	2	1	0	2.5K	FS
Millionnaire Ranch	TX	TXS	200	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
* Cornie Creek	AR	ARS	103	100		15	10	0	0	0	NR	ST
* High Rock	NC	NCS	102	100		47	4	3	1	0	NR	ST

NCS - North Carolina DOF

ALF – National Forests in Alabama
TNS – Tennessee Division of Forestry

OMA - Okmulgee Field Office, BIA

ARS – Arkansas Forestry Commission MSS - Mississippi Forestry Commission OZF – Ozark & St. Francis NF MNF – National Forests in Mississippi

MCR – McFaddin NWR CHA – Chickasaw BIA TLA – Talihina BIA

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires: 19 New large fires: 1 Uncontained large fires: 0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Alessandro	CA	RRU	680	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST

RRU - California CDF, Riverside Unit

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 1)

New fires:9New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Road X and 390	KS	KSX	400	100		17	0	5	0	0	0.9K	CNTY

KSX – Kansas Counties

Predictive Services Discussion

Warm and dry weather is expected over southern California through much of next week. Offshore winds and low humidity will affect the region beginning on Saturday night and continuing through early Tuesday. Eastern New Mexico and the Southern Plains will see dry and windy conditions by mid-week.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

VEHICLE ENTRAPMENT

If you find yourself in a fire entrapment situation where a shelter deployment is not possible, using a vehicle for refuge may be an option. The following are some considerations for a vehicle entrapment:

- Park the vehicle in an area void of vegetation.
- Fire out around the vehicle if there is time.
- Park behind a natural barrier or structure.
- Do not park on the downhill side of a road or under power lines or over-hanging vegetation.
- Stay out of saddles or draws.
- Position the vehicle in a direction that provides the area occupied by crew personnel the maximum protection from an approaching flame front.
- Set the parking break, leave the motor running at high RPM, and keep the vehicle lights on.
- Roll up the windows and do not lock the doors since someone else might need to get in.
- Cover windows with fire shelters with reflective material placed against window.
- You must protect your airway, remain as low in the vehicle as possible, and use a dry bandana to cover your nose and mouth.
- Expect the following conditions if you are trapped inside the vehicle:
 - Temperatures may reach over 200 degrees Fahrenheit.
 - Smoke and sparks may enter the vehicle.
 - Plastic parts may start to melt and give off toxic gases.
 - Windows may start to crack.
 - Exposed skin may receive radiant heat burns.
- If the vehicle catches fire, or windows blow out, and you must exit the vehicle before the fire has passed, then:
 - Each crewmember should cover himself/herself with a fire shelter.
 - Exit the vehicle from the side away from the greatest heat.
 - Stay together and get as low to the ground as possible, moving away from the vehicle.
 - Deploy your shelter in a safe area.

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Allaona	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	1						1
	ACRES	0						0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						19	19
	ACRES						1	1
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		0					0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3					3
	ACRES		205					205
Southwest	FIRES	1					3	4
	ACRES	_ 1					5	6
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2				7		9
	ACRES	30				544		574
Eastern Area	FIRES				1	9	14	24
	ACRES				56	19	135	210
Southern Area	FIRES	27		4	1	1,922	53	2,007
	ACRES	3,500		1,107	500	26,594	2,821	34,522
TOTAL	FIRES	31	4	4	2	1,938	89	2,068
	ACRES	3,531	205	1,107	556	27,157	2,962	35,518

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES	1	2			2	1	6
Northwest	ACRES					2		
	FIRES	0	1		1	8		-
Northern California	IIILO				'			
	ACRES		149		0	2,404	102	2,655
Southern California	FIRES		2	2		17	24	45
Oddilem Gallomia	ACRES		0	1		239	17	257
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1			1	1	3
Northern Rockies	ACRES		0			148	0	148
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		2			1		3
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES		0			0		0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		8	1		3	2	14
Western Great basin	ACRES		248	38		44	0	330
Southwest	FIRES	17	3			48	12	80
o dan moor	ACRES	58	57			3,114	891	4,120
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	19				12	1	32
record would all	ACRES	42				1,412	0	1,454
Eastern Area	FIRES			3	3	231	23	260
<u>Laotom / troa</u>	ACRES			460	389	4,907	483	6,239
Southern Area	FIRES	122		22	4	7,722	187	8,057
	ACRES	7,864		4,084	1,059	81,484	6,680	101,171
TOTAL	FIRES	159	19	28	8	8,045	265	8,524
TOTAL	ACRES	7,964	454	4,583	1,448	93,754	8,173	116,376

Eight Year Average Fires	9,965
Eight Year Average Acres	269,071

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES		0	1	1		3	5
	ACRES		51	2	2		93	148
Southern California	FIRES		2				5	7
	ACRES		175				36	211
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1				3	4
	ACRES		1				55	
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		2					2
	ACRES		4					4
Western Great Basin	FIRES		0			,	0	0
	ACRES		5				4	9
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	3	1		0	0	11	15
,	ACRES	236	40		10	98	4,154	4,538
Eastern Area	FIRES			3		7	18	28
	ACRES			235		495	8,410	9,140
Southern Area	FIRES	1		4	2	19	56	82
	ACRES	600		1,120	1,817	8,721	50,997	63,255
TOTAL	FIRES	4	6	8	3	26	96	143
	ACRES	836	276	1,357	1,829	9,314	63,749	77,361

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		25	5			6	36
T TOTAL WOOL	ACRES		2,238	3,330			2,635	8,203
Northern California	FIRES		3	3	3		104	113
	ACRES		167	3,812	9		4,249	8,237
Southern California	FIRES		2				51	53
	ACRES		175				6,778	6,953
Northern Rockies	FIRES		4				8	12
	ACRES		252				76	328
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		6		2	5	6	19
	ACRES		610		27	65	136	838
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2	1			1	4
	ACRES		99	1,400			14	1,513
Southwest	FIRES	4	3				67	74
	ACRES	928	890				1,426	3,244
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	5	15	3	4	11	62	100
	ACRES	282	239	13	99	1,382	11,122	13,137
Eastern Area	FIRES			24		7	34	65
	ACRES			2,366		4,703	10,419	17,488
Southern Area	FIRES	4		87	28	175	447	741
	ACRES	827		35,389	30,861	85,003	432,058	
TOTAL	FIRES	13	60	123	37	198	786	1,217
	ACRES	2,037	4,670	46,310	30,996	91,153	468,913	644,079

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES			.				0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES			.				0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES			.,				0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C			0 0	0	0	0
	ACRES	C) () (0 0	0	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest										
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area										
Southern Area	1	15	22	73	2	4			24	46
Total	1	15	22	75	2	4	0	0	24	46

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***